
Agenda Item: 3 F 12 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

=====================-=-=== ==============================-==== 
Meeting Date: March 12, 2013 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 

[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 
Submitted By: Department of Airports 

=============================--===================== 
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: Change Order 
No. 2 to the contract with The Marc J. Parent Company, Inc., d/b/a PB Builders in 
the amount of $3,307.50 and a time extension of 30 Calendar Days for the 
Terminal Flooring Improvements - Phase 2 at Palm Beach International Airport. 

Summary: The contract with PB Builders was approved by the BCC on July 10, 
2012 (R-2012-0980). Change Order No. 1 was approved by the Committee on 
November 21, 2012 in the amount of $1;750.53 and a time extension of 90 
Calendar Days. Change Order No. 2 is being presented to the Board as a Receive 
and File item due to the cumulative time extension exceeding the 120-day threshold 
pursuant to Revised PPM No. CW-F-050. The PPM states that the item that causes 
the limitation to be reached shall be presented to the Board as a Receive and File 
Item by the Lead Department. The cumulative time extensions are then set to begin 
again. Countywide (JCM) 

Background and Justification: The time extension of 90 Calendar Days in 
Change Order No. 1 was required following the installation of the mock-up. The 
basis of design for the project was to provide a carpet tile that could be easily 
replaced when necessary without a discernable difference between the replaced tile 
and the adjacent tiles to facilitate future maintenance. The carpet tiles that were 
installed for the mock-up did not meet the design intent of the contract. The 
manufacturer agreed to provide alternative tile selections and a new carpet pattern 
was selected that met the intent of the contract. The time was needed to review the 
options and procure the tile. The 30 Calendar Day time extension of Change Order 
No. 2 was due to the manufacturer's shipment of a base material that did not 
coordinate well will the color of the carpet tile. The selection of the base material 
required several mock-ups to be submitted. Similar to Change Order No. 1 the time 
was needed to select and manufacture the carpet base. 

Attachments: 

1. Change Order No. 2 with PB Builders (one original) 

===================================-======----------
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ead Date 



FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 

Capital Expenditures $3,307.50 
Operating Costs 
Operating Revenues 
External Revenues (Grants) 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT $3.307.50 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2014 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes2_ No 

2015 2016 2017 

BudgetAccountNo: Fund 4111 Department 12t Unit A212-328 Object 6211 
Reporting Category 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Funds are available in the above referenced account. 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

r 
\(_ 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

REVISED 9/03 
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CHANGE 
ORDER 

~ 
• • • 

Owner Initiate 
Differing Site Conditions 
Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes 
Errors/Omissions/In Design 

PROJECT: PB 12-7 Terminal Flooring Improvements 
Phase 2 
Palm Beach International Airport 

• • • • 

Quantity Overruns/Underruns 
Request By Another Agency/Outside Party 
A. Reimbursable D B. Non-Reimbursable 
Other 

CHANGE ORDER NO: Two (2) 
COUNTY/FAA PROJECT NO: PB 12-7 
CONTRACT DATE: July 10, 2012 
RESOLUTION NO. R-2012-0980 
DISTRICT# Countywide 

TO: The Marc J. Parent Company, Inc., d/b/a PB Builders 
3677- 23rd Avenue South, Suite A-109 
Lake Worth, Florida 33461 

Description of Change: 

1. This Change Order establishes a new line item for a unit cost to replace existing broken tiles in the Terminal and Concourses with 
owner furnished tile. An estimated 35 tiles will be included to be replaced. Measurement and Payment will be based on actual 
quantity replaced. 

Pav Item Descriotion Unit Quantitv Unit Cost Total Amount 
Replace Broken Tiles with Owner Furnished 

6 Tile. Pay Item shall include all labor, equipment EA 35 $94.50 $3,307.50 
materials etc to comolete the item 

2. The selection of the base material has required several mock-ups to be submitted. This Change Order will extend the Contract 
time by 30 Calendar Days to deliver the selected material and complete the installation. 

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME 
ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION(S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS 
OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE 
ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT. 

The Original Contract Sum was ................................................................................................ $1,021,605.00 
Net change by previous Change Orders ............................................................................. $.l..,.7.5.0,.·.53~ 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order .......................................................................... $1,023,355.53 
The Contract Sum will be increased/decreased by this Change Order ........................................ $3,307.50 
The new Contract Sum including Change Order will be ........................................................... $1,026,663.03 
The Time to complete this Contract will be increased/decreased by ................................ 30 Calendar days. 
The Date of Substantial Completion of this Change Order therefore is ............................ February 26, 2013 

SCHENKELSHUL TZ 

Architect 

Address 
200 East Robinson St, Ste 300 

Orland~Florida.J2801 

By:/ _,#(1)'1, ,._ 
Date: t11:: :z5 _ ;;?,d/3 

The Marc J. Parent Company, Inc. 
PB Builders. 
Contractor 

Address 
3677-23rd Avenue South, 
Ste A-109 

-I- 3 

PBC Bd. Of County Commissioners 

Owners 

Address 
PO Box 21229 

West Palm Beach, Fl 33416-1229 

PALM BEACH COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS 



DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

-(,:"')G~---~";z+,-, __ . 
~,:;_,_.,,._. 

Jerry L. Allen, 
Palm Beach Cou 

Fred Passelli 

, Deputy Director 
Department of Airports 

Airport Fiscal Manager 

Change Order No. 2 
Terminal Flooring Improvements - Phase 2 at PBIA 
(Project No. PB 12-7) 
The Marc J. Parent Company, Inc. d/b/a PB Builders 

SOURCE OF FUNDING: (Check all that apply) 
• FAA Grant No.: 
• FDOT Grant No.: 
00 PFC Application No.: 10-11-C-00-PBI 
• Airport Revenues/Local Funds 
• Other: ______ _ 

Please be advised that funds are available in the amount of $3.307.50in account# 

FUND: 4111 DEPT: 121 UNIT: A212-328 OBJ: 6211 SUBOBJ: __ for 

Change Order No. 2 to the contract with PB Builders for the Terminal Flooring 

Improvements - Phase 2 project at PBIA. 

- r-- J 
Fred Passelli (Date) 



CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL 

Project: Terminal Flooring Improvements - P2 

To: ~D~e.,p~\~--P~f ~A=ir_,,.p=o~ct-s~--------
Re: _E_x_is_t_in~g~P_o_rc_e_l_a_in_T_ile_R_e~p_a_i_rs ___ _ 

Number: C.O.R #002 
From: PB Builders 
Date: 1-07-13 

Keyword Description: Remove. and replace broken or damaged porcelain tile thru-out Terminal. 
Date Quotation Required: ~A~s~s,.,o,.,o~n.,_,,,a~s..,p,.,o,.,s""s'"ib,,_,l~e'----------------------

The following modification to the contract has been identified. Pursuant to the General Provisions~ please provide a 
proposal as described in Item 1. The proposal should include an itemized breakdown of contractor and subcontractor 
costs, including labor, materials, rentals, approved services, overhead, and profit as required in General Provisions SP 10. 
This request shall not be considered autlrnrization to proceed with the work herein described. 

To be completed by Initiator of Request: 

l. Scope of Work: (include list of attachments) 

Remove and replace damaged existing floor tile as directed by Dept. of Airport Const. Manager. 

2. Reason(s) for Modification: §l Owner D Unforeseen Conditions (;ite,· weather, etc.) 0 Other 

3. Approval of Request: 

Owner: -------------------:------ Date: __________ _ 

Enginee,·: Date: 

To be completed by Contractor: The Marc J. Parent Co. Inc. aka PB Builders 

4. Total cost of modification (attach detailed breakdown) $ on a per tile basis (see Attached) 

5. Will a modification to the contract time be required? xl Yes • No 

Ifso. trade(s): Flooring ---~-----------~~~----
No. of personnel: 

Duration: To Be Determined (if beyond 1-27-9caiendar days) 

6. Attachment identification: (list) PB Builders and Brian's Carpet backup 

7. Quotation is in effect until: (date) -'1--2=7'----1'-3'---------------------------

8. Approval of Quotation: 

Contractor: Date: --------------------
Complete and attach Proposal Worksheet Detail for each element of Work. Enter Worksheet Information below. 

Page 1of2 



CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL Cont 
PROPOSAL WORKSHEET SUMMARY 

*Labor shall be broken down by classification 

ADDITIONS: 
Item Sheet Descrintion Material 
pertile Replace existing broken porcelain floor tile Unit Qty Unit Price 

1,4"11:-:-- 11.11,.,_;_,,~~..1 ') ............. r,, 
__ ,., 

Granai Ra• id thin set. Tile sunnlied bv Airoort 1 25.00 

Subtotal Material 
*Labor 

List Manhours bv Class Hours Rate 
Tile demo and 'assemblv installation labor LS 65.00 

. Subtotal Labor 
Subtotal: 

DEDUCTIONS· 
Item Sheet Descriotion II Material 

i Unit Qty Unit Price 

' 

J. 

Subtotal Material 
' *Labor I 

List Man hours by Class Hours Rate 
1i 

' 
Subtotal Labor 

Subtotal: 

Subcontractor's Net: 

Subcontractor's .OH&P: 

Subcontractor's Bond: 

Subcontractor's Total: $ 

Contractor's OH&P: 

Contractor's Bond: 

Insurance: 

Tax: 

Worksheet Total: $ 

Page 2 of2 

Subtotal 

25.00 

25.00 

Subtotal 
65.00 

65.00 

90.00 

Subtotal 

Subtotal 

LS 

LS 

LS 

90.00. 

$4.50 

NA 

NA 

0 

94.50_ 



BRIAN'S CARPET & COMMERCIAL 
FLOORING, INC. 

540 I N. HA VERRILL ROAD, SUITE 113 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33407 
PH: (561) 242-9500 FAX: (561) 242-9502 

Name 1 Address 

PB Builders 
3677 23rd Ave South, Al 09 
L1.ke Worth,. Florida 33461 

Item 

PBtA 

Description 

Porcelain Tile Repairs per Tile 

SCOPE OF WORK Replace broken.porcelain tik on level 2 due to high lift 
usage. Use attic stock tile for replacement. 
Demo broken tile. Install Mapiguard 2 crack suppression 
with Grani Rapid thin set. 

NO1E 
Tile red pallet jack with the steel wheels is still being used 
in the terminal. These wheels will damage the tile. 

L-1 Labor: 
TillN SET TillN SET 
CR-1 CRACK SUPPRESSION, 
G-1 GROUT, 

Change Order 
Date Estimate# 

12/5/2012 18599 

Project 

Porcelain Tile Repla ... 

Qty Cost Total 

0.00 

65.00 65.00 
15.00 15.00 
5.00 5.00 
5.00 5.00 

Subtotal $90.00 

Sales Tax (6.0%) $0.00 

Total $90.00 

T Iota! 



. 
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SCHEDULE 1 
LIST OF PROPOSED DBE FIRMS 
(Attachment __ to Bld Form) 

Project/Bid Name: Term Flooring Improvements Ph2 Project/Bid No: PB 12-07 --------------------
Name of Prime Bidder: The Marc J Parent Co . Inc Change Order/Task/Amendment No. (if applicable): Change Order #2 

Marc Parent Contact Person: __________________ _ Bid Opening Date: _____________________ _ 

Address: 3677 23rd Ave S. A109 Lake Worth Fl 

Phone No. 561-641-9565 Fax No: _5_6_1_-_6_4_1_-_9_B_7_5 __ 

Department: ______________________ _ 

E-mail Address: ron@pbbldrs.net & marc@pbbldrs.com 

.. ·-·····-·-·"r-""·• 

Dollar Amount 
,_ ___ .. ... 

Name, Ad(lress & Description of Classification 
-·- ·--·····--

Phone. No. of DBE Firm Type of Work (Check applicable box) Black Hispanic Women Other 
(Please Specify) 

. . ·······-· --··· . ...... ·····-·-······· 
Brian 1 s Carpet & Demo & Replace 11 Prime Contractor 

,.){Subcontractor $ $ $ 3150 $ Commercial Floori ~g Tile : Supp!ler 

--·-· ·- - - -
· Manufacturer ---· ............ .•. 

-- r · .-Prime Contractor 
··i Subcontractor $ $ $ $ 
: Supplier 

-·-•--.•· . ·- ____ , , Manufacturer ---- ... -----··· ·-· 
Prime Contractor 

· Subcontr.actor $ $ $ $ ' Supplier I 
' :1 Manufacturer ' ------- ·--- --· . -· --

. .1 Prime Contractor 
•·i Subcontractor $ $ $ $ 
:J Supplier 

i .: Mam1facturer ·- -•--·-· ..... --·- -· -·--- -· ·-~-

Total 3307.50 Price: $ 3 3 0 7 . 5 o Total Value of DBE Participation; $ __ ..=3-=lc..c5c..0c..c... "-0-=0 ___ _ 
(Insert: Base- Bid/Bid+ Altemate, etc.) 

Notes: 
1. The amounts listed on this form for each DBE Firm must be supported by ihe price included on Schedule 2, "Letter of Intent to Perform as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise", in orderto be 

counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. 
2, Firms identified on this form must be certified as a DBE by the State of Florida's Unified Certification Program. 
3. If matel'iais or supplies are proposed to be purchased from a DBE regular dealer, sixty percent (60%) ol' the proposed expenditure ls counted toward attainment of the DBE goal. Reduce dollar 

amount to 60% of supplier's quote for purposes of determining value of DBE participation. Amounts Hste(1 on Schedule "2" should reflect the full expenditure (Le., do not reduce suppller's quote). 

By signing this form ~he ersi oo-Prime Bidder is committing to utilize the above referenced DBE Firms on the Project and that the Prime Bidder will monitor 
the DBE Fir to en ~ e work is actually performed by the by the DBE Firms. 

,e.......--
By: J---'7' 

Si a re ,.. .~- ,_,,_ ~ 
. fa-'/'/f-;iC. I /f,t r,![' - 7 

Print Name/Title ·of Person Executing on Behalf of the Prime 

Date: __ 2_"·_-_l_-_/_:J _____________ _ "'Additional sheets may be used if necessary. 
Schedule 1 (v.11-8-11) 



SCHEDULE::! 
(Atta¢hment..,..,. to the:r;lid form) 

LETTER 01" INTENT TO PERFORM AS A DISADVANTAGED BUSiNESS ENTERPRISE 

Project/Bid No.:~._P_B_l...;2_-_0_7 ____ ~-- ProJec1/Bid Name: Term Flooring Improvements 
Phase 2 ·· 

Change Order/Task/Amendment No. (jf applicable): _2_· ___________________ _ 

Name of Prime Bidder: The Marc J Parent Co. Inc. dba PB Builders 

Name ofDBE firm: Brian• s Carpet & Commercial Flooring Inc 

The undersigned is certilled as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise by !he. ;;;tale of Florida's ·Unified. Certification 
Program. Check one or more.classifications as applicable: 

o Black c,· Hispanic rJWomen c10ttier{Plea:seSpecify} ____ _ 

•- Prime Contractor t.XSubc-onttactOr o Manufacturer a Supplier 

The undersigned is prepared to perform the following desc:ribed "fdrk in connection with- the above-referenced 
project (specify in detail the :particular work and/or parts lher.eof t<:> be:performed)' 

Additional Sheets may be used as necessary. 

atthefollowingprice':$ .3l50.00 Three Thousand one hundred fifty dollars OO/lOO 
(S!.lbcontrattor/Soppffer'.s Ooote;) 

and wm enter into a formai ,agreement for work with you conditlonec.f upon your execution of- a contract with Palm 
Beach County. 

If the undersigned :im:ends to subcontract -any portion -of the work descril>ed above to another 
subcontr,>ctor, please complete the following: 

---------~~--·$·_· -~-~-~--~-
(Name. of Subcontractor) (fm'!Oont of Snbtontract} 

_____________ $,_' ----------

{Name of Subcontractor) (f,rnot1ntof.Sobcantract} 

o OBE Certiliec! 
o Non-DBE 
0 DBE Certified 
nNon,DBE 

The undersigned affirms thatlt has the resources_ necessa_cy- to perfo.rm the work described- above-without 
subcontracting the work to another ;,ubconlractor,. except as noted above, Th<! undersigned 
subcontractor/sup!)!let understands that the 1m,vlslon -of .!l1i~ form lo the Prime Bidd<l'f does no! prevent 
the subcontract9r from providing quot.ations Jo other,biclders, 

1 Do n-ot reduce supplier's quote- .on this ·sc~edUte, A-ojustments t.:ir p · oses .. of detenninin_g :tne \/i?lile of .a' sn'ppffer's. partidpatlon should be 
r~flected on Schedule l only. See ~N.;ite S-" ori.S.ch';';Utile 1, 



ORIGINAL CURRENT 

Contract Pant: 
RESOLUTION NO 2012-0960 

DATE: NTP 8/1/2012 

CONTRACT TlME = ,0 ,10 

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

DATE 10/29/2012 2/26/2013 

FINAL COMPLETION DATE 11/28/2012 3/2812013 

CONTRACT AMOUNT = $1,021,605.00 $1,026,663.03 

LtOUIOATED DAMAGES $1,000.00 

CHANGE DATE DESCRIPTION 
ORDER No. 

1 Carpet Procurement 

, Carpet Base Procurement 

and Broken Tile 

Total 

To ba approved by the Dept 

To be approved by the CRC 

To be approved by the 8oa1d 

Approval A/.JU,orily 
CO Value Cumm CO Value 

$0•50,000 $0.100,000 

\50,001-100,()Q $100,101 - 200,000 

>$100,001 SeaNota1 

Authority 
lead Oapt 

'" '" 

CHANGE 
ORDER TIME 

,0 

,0 

VALUE OF 

TIME 
EXTENSION 

$90,000 

$30,000 

Cumulative Days 
0·30 days 

31-90 

PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

Terminal flooring Improvements- PhaH 2 
PFC No.: 10-11-c-oo-PBI 

CURRENT 

CHANGE 

FOOT Fin N/A 

Contract Dem: July 10, 2012 
CONTRACT HISTORY 

"TOTAL 

VALUE OF 

ORDER 
CHANGE LEAD DEPT 

CRC APPROVAL 
OROER APPROVAL 

AMOUNT 

$1,750.53 

$3,307.50 

5,058.03 

~ 
Lead Oapt 

'"' 

ADJUSTED 

FOR TIME 

$91,750.53 

$33,307.50 

$0.00 $1,750,53 

$3,307.50 

3,307.50 $ 1,750.53 $ 

120 sec 

CUMULATIVE 
BCC APPROVAL 

PERCENT NEW CONTRACT 

APPROVAL CHANGE AMOUNT 

$1,023,355.53 

$1,026,663.03 

5,058.GJ $ 0.50% $1,026,663.03 

Tim& Extensions In excess of90 Days must be approved by jhe Soard and does not count towards the Cumulative Limit. gee note 2 

Cumulative Valu<> - Revlsad as of 1!!24109 

When the cumulative value of changes or additional w,,rk exceeds the greater of $250,000 Of 5% of the original contract an agenda ltam noU!ylng Um 

board that !he ltem puts It in lhe ei«:ess category must be prepared and forwarded as a Receive and flle Item 

When the cumulative time extarislons epp,oved by a combinat;on of the L&ad Dept and U,e CRC exi:eads 120 Cat Days than an agenda item ootifylng 

lha board ttlat the item puts it In U,e excess category must ba prepared and forwarded as a Receive and F;ie tlem 

'Time must elso bo evaluat11d based 011 valuo of LO's for p,oje~ts over $1,000,000, The vaul" of th<> lime B)Uenslon is not !nc!udad When calc \he cummulsliva value 

DOA Project Costs Trackll"'J-122612 

2/712D13 

STATUS 

Approved by 
CRCon 
11/21/12 

Approved by 
Lead Dept on 

214/13. Due to 
cumulallve 
tlmeof120 
days the items 

was brought to 
the board as a 
receive and file 
item and the 

time is reset to 
"O" 



MARCJ-1 OP ID· BH 

/\CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I DATE (~lMiDDJYYY"() ,_ .. 11130/12 

THIS CERTIFlCATE JS ISSUED AS A, MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTJFlCATE HOLDER THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATN!ELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTKORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certh'icate- holder is an ADDITIONAL INSUftED, the policy{jes) must be end-o~ed, tf SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject 1:o 
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain poltcies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the 
certificate holder in lieu of such end<>rsement(s). 

PRODUCER 954-731-5566 CONTACT 

W.F. Roemer ln-sur.ance Ageocy ~Mi~~··-·-··· --·-· -····-· --· ! FA,'<; 

47 52 W. CommerClal .Blvd 954-731-8438 ..k'V.i,;:~.NQ,.g&); .. {~lfJ}.!q}.; 

Fort Lat1derdate, Fl 33319 E-MAll 

Jort11than F. Remes 
. ..8!?..9.8....~;_ __ . ····-· 

--· -- - ··-·· _INSURER\S)AFFOROING COVERAGE. _NA.IC_#- -
INSURER A : Jail]_~s. ·!3:iver Jn~u-~n~~ 9?. __ 

The -Marc. J"-Paren-CCcili1c. 
-· 

!NSUREO _ 1NSUft?R s Star:r Indemnity_& Liablllty Co_ j3831~ _ 
dba PB Builders 
3677 23rd Avenue South #A~109 -~§!:l~sl:~ ... _Philadelphia }11~-~~~-I_"!~!_ ~~:. 

Lake Worth, FL 33461 l_r•iSUR.ER D_ --·-- ·--. 
!NS\JRERE: 

tNSURERF: 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVlSION NUMBER: 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THt POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED NOTVVITl-!STANO\NG ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR COND!T!ON OF ANY CO!IJTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO \/VHICH THIS 
CERTIF!C.ATE MAY BE ISSUED 0-R MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE APFOR-DED BY THE POUClES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POUC!ES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN. REDUCED SY PAID CLAJMS 

1,;s}r·· "1.E;0bL'§Ui§"R!'" -· .... ---- . -pot(CYE.FF- ·-pauc-;,,·e:x:1•·· 
LTR TYPE OF WSURANCE hw,R ~--p~~R ;,MMIOlJ~·'(yY> I MM/OOJYYYY' - Ll!'MTS 

i-~~~-~--~i-fi1~;~--- 2_ 1_BO~.,-~o~ GEIIIERAt.. l,.iA81L1TY 

I PREMISES. (E~ <>c_c;1.1rr,m'<~- 109_Eo~ 
:-~~~-c.? .. EX£'. p '.\'.~•1,ey_e:;son) s 5,0001 

__ Vi:RSONAL &-ADV lf,1JllR1' ·-i 1 ;QQ0,0Q0, 

qg11E8AL AGGREGATE ·'-~- ~;~oO:Oo~i 

B -0._ C"~?._O.lMEHC!.-\L GENER~~-1::1,:,.e1un 

C .4.J,\;IS-MADE. X 'OCCIJR 

1X X jSJPGGL002880-1 12/05112' 1.2:{05/13 

GEN~ /.GGREG-"Ti: LIMIT APPUES PER PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG 2.,000,000\ 
'--<f-·-···~,_,P"OL"'""''-··,,x~·~c";:<:0L· ~·-'·_··-_LcsO<,C~-+-+--;-----------+---------+'!E;;,"IDsiP,,·-;;s;;;;;·en. . .. , ... "' ..... _,.::.. ___ 1,,,:,:0"00"":"o"o"lol 
r- ! C0'.1E''lEOS~IT-

AUTOMOBILE LlABJL!TY (C:.!.~.'"-.ca_c•:•··(),.. • __ -~- _:!_,.9-_~0.2~-0~ 
X_j l.NY ;.,m· X iPHPK982127 12/0511,2 12/0.5/13 8001LY1NJURY(Perper%r 

• AlLO\<VNED . SCHEDULED EODIL· iNJUP.Y(Peraw:fon•· S 

- ; . .l.LJTO.S · ~iii?6,.'Vf-!ED f-woPERTY DAM.-i.GE° 
X HIRE[ AUTOS · X AUTOS iP~r ,, ,·.j_en\l 

C 

' 
: UM13RELLA L\AB : ~' ·,vCUR 'EA£!1..2<;:_r·IRREIJ!=:?_ .~ 5_(_000;00 

X: EXCE.SSLIAB I CL•-r,1s.r,,i,._iJE X X jooos101e1 12/05112 12/05113 _.",GGREGATE s ~.90~!.oo~ A 

--:· D-ED X R<:TENTl-;t,,,,~--·---~O+l-+-~-------------t---------+-wa ~-''-"-·-==~·"'------~ 
'WORKERSCO .. '.PENSATlOr;- \,"\iC.-STATIJ- ' I01H-

AND1:;MPLO'(ERS'llABfLI1Y YIN ,I-QP.Y.l,l'"T,$ .. EB. 

~.NY ?P.OPmETQR:PAR.HJEP.iEXECt.JlWE o· f A _I': L _E;CH ,",.CClDENT . S 
OFFtCEft/i·1HlM6e.R. EXCLUOEO~ jN I 
(f\ila-ndatory in NH) ,.. -~ L DISEASE - -EA EMPL'._;_~·~5: '~ 

U57:::tftf~g~ 'Of6n:RATIOt·<S llelt<-,1 i EL DISEASE· FOUGt ,_JMiT . $ 

I 

DESCRIPTION OF OPffiATimJS I LOCATIONS} VEH1CLES (Attach AGORO 101, Ad<;lifio-oal Rern¥ks $oh~i:luk:, if mot<!. space is required] 

Palm Beach county Board of County Comrnissioners,a po.litical subdividision of 
the State of FL,its Officers,Employees & Agents included as Addtional 
Insureds on prifilary/non-contributory bas~s as required b¥ writte~ contract. 
waiver of Subrogation applies.30 day notice of csncellation applies (10 day 
non-p~yment of prem.i.um) :Project:PB 12-7: Terminal Flooring- Phase 2 

CERT!FtCATE HOLDER CANCEl.l.ATION 

SHOULD ANY OF 11-IEABOV-E OESCRlBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 

THE EXP1RATlON DATE THEREOF, NOTICE Wlll EE DELIVERED IN 
P;alm Beach County ACCORDANCE WffH THE POLICY PROVJS10NS. 

c/o Department of Airports 
846 Palm Beach lnt'l Airport AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
~;[z_ 1T </4,.,.~ 
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,e_-;;b· DATE(MMIDDNYYY) 

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 1l6/0H20l2 0B:2l. AM 

THIS CERTIFICATE lS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY ANO CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICH;s BELOW. 
THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTAACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER($), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 
OR PRODUCER AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 
IMPORTANT: If the cerficate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, 
subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. a statement on this certificate 
does not confer rights to the certificate ho(der in lieu of such ~ndorsement(s}. 

PRODUCER CDNMCT>U,Miio 

Bighpoint Risk Services LLC Pli01lE we. NO,. e,Q: (800) 728-Cl623 jlW<fAm,l<OJo (972) 404-0'JSQ 

5510 LBJ Freaway, Suite 1200 MAA!l ADDRCS~, 

Dal.las, 'rX 75240 INSURERS AFFOROJNG COVERAGE NAIC# 

INSURER A: Comp~:iiom Pro-,,cn:y and Casualty .Insurance Comp~ny 12157 

INSURED: AMS 1/c/f, INSURER B: 

TSE MA.RC J. PARENT COMPANY INC. , dba PB BUILDERS INSURERC: 

3677 23rd AVENUE SOUTH #A109 1NSURER D: 
LAKE WORTH, E'L 33461 

INSURER E: Phone: {S61) 64l.-SS65 Fax, {561) 641-S875 
!NSURERF; 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER AC12-62oosoo-11176Sa - REVISION NUMBER 
THIS JS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAME ABOVE FOR THE POU CY PERIOD INDICATED. 
NOT1MTHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONomoN OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO v\lHICH TH!S CERTIFICATE MAY BE JS SUED OR MAY 
PERTAIN THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES OESCRIBEO HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCK POUC1ES. LIMITS SHOWN 

' -·-•--,,-., 
INSR TYPE. OF JNSURA.NCE AODL "" POLICY NUMBER 

DA~71Srr56h'Y1 
POLICY EXP LIMITS 

LTR !NSR ~,, DATE (MM/OO!YYI 

GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE ' - DAIAAal: TO REITTEO 
COMMERCIAL GENERAL L1ABlllTY PREMISES (Eo oc~~m,r,ea) ' - w CLAIMS MADE • OCCUR • • ' MED EXP \Any one person) - PERSONAL &ADV TNJURY ' 

GENERAL AGGREGATE ' GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPL!ES PER: PRODUCTS. COMP/OP AGG ' 
7POLICY n )[8i n LOC ' 
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT - {Ea a-=cident} ' ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (PE!r person) ' - ALL OWNED AUTOS • • BOD!L Y INURY (Per accident) ' -!- SCHEDULED AUTOS 

PROPERTY DAMAGE ' !-
H!REDAUTOS (Per accirlont) 

!-
NON·O\IVNED AUTOS ' 

' 
UMBREUA L1A6 HCLA1Ms.MAO££ 8'.CH OCCURRENCE ' !-

AGGREGATE ' EXCESS LIAS OCCUR • • DEDUCTIBLE ' !-

' RETENTION ' WORKERS COMPENSA.TION A.ND x 1 ~fl'\iJMsi \OJJ;l· 

EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN E.L. EACH ACCIDENT ' 1000000 
ANY PROPERtETOR/EXECUTIVE [ii] 
OFFICER.MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA • DPE26272740260 04/01/2012 04/01/2013 E.L. DISEASE. EA E.MPLOYeE ' 1000000 

A !Mandatpry ll'I NH} 
If Yll$, ~ascribe under E.L, OlSEASE. POLICY UM!T ' 1000 000 
SPl':CIAL PROVISION below 

• • 
OESCR!Pl'lON OF OPERATIONS/LOCAT!ONSNEHICLES{Att:!ched ACORD101, Ac!d!tional Rema~ Sehodule, if more sp~ce ls req11irod e Thi.s certificate ~~~i¥s in effecr,,rofided t~c£ien£'.S rcvount is in ~ood standini WM~ AMS. 

Ov ~a e 1S n fOVfi e ~r ani e p O I ordw~i t ~cian p s Wiltc5~jOr in~cwagg[ BOBUILDER 
~WiEE!v~0o¼9§,/~oi~ e ~mpwg¥~irs0~o~ensit~~n cgberaie is ror ~ saate fuFiai;~a~ o~lt. 3. Tfiis 

an'fi:J5:~it rati i o A- ~r ett ae_ 4. Ini~re 1s a ~r ~re~ eg-~g~~tig~rfl·i~p ~~ers i 1 1ty as co-emp oyer un r tlie po icy for emp oyees· ease from AMS· 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE 

EXP!RATJON DATC THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

PALM BEAO! COUNTY THE POLICY PROVISIONS. c/o DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS 
846 P)U,M BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
WEST PALM BEACH", FL 33406 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENT A Tf\lE ~~~---'" 

ACORD 25 (2010/05) © 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All right reserved 



' 

CERTIFICATE Of LIABILlTY INSURANCE Certificate Numb.er: AC12-6200500-1117654 

EMPLOYEE ROSTER 

Attached roster includes employees paid through 05/27/2012, To verify employee's who may have been addetl since 05/27/2012, 

please call l-800-728-0623. 

* Please note employee roster for this client is updated on a WEEKLY basis. 

Employee List~ 

DUGMORE, KENNETH T. 

MANUEL, CHARLES LEONARD 

PARENT, CARL J. 

PARENT,MARCJ. 

PARENT, RONALD 
WILCOX, LONZY JR 

6/6/2012 

Page I ofl 



OPID:BH 

ACORD' 
EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE I 

DATE (MMIDO/YYYY) 

~ 
12112/2012 

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE 

ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE 

COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE 

ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST. 

AGENCY I ftg~~o Exti: 954--731-5566 
W.F. Roemer Insurance 1-\gency 
4752 W. Commercial Blvd 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33319 
Jonathan F. Remes 

r,e~ No>,954-731-8438 ] tt1l~~s:wdowd@roemer-ins.com 

CODE: I SUB CODE: 

~8§~X"'RID¼ MARCJ-1 
INSURED 

The Marc J Parent Co Inc. 

dba PB Builders Inc. 
3677 23rd Avenue South #A-109 

Lake Worth, FL 33461 

PROPERTY INFORMATION 
LOCATION/DESCRIPTION 

1000 Turnage Blvd 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 

COMPANY 

American Zurich Ins. Co. 
1400 American Lane 
Schaumburg, IL 60196 

LOAN NUMBER l1 POLICY NUMBER 

BR71167706 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

I 
EXPIRATION DATE I CONTINUED UNTIL 

06/14/12 03/14/13 n TERMINATED lF CHECKED 

THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DA TED; 

Flooring Installation 

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. 

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 

EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS 

SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS DF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

COVERAGE INFORMATION 
COVERAGE/PERILS/FORMS AMOUNT OF INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE 

Builders' Risk Coverage Form 
1,50! 

Renovation and Improvements 
1,021,605 

All Covered Property at All Locations 
1,021,605 

REMARKS nncludina Scecial Conditions) 
roJect: , ... , ... -,: 1 ermina, Floonng - .-,""se 2 

CANCELLATION 
SHOULD ANY DF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE 

DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

ADDITIONAL INTEREST 
NAME AND ADDRESS ~ MORTGAGEE m ADDITIONAL INSURED 

LOSS PAYEE Project Owner 

LOAN# 

Palm Beach County 
Department of Airports AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

846 Palm Beach Int'! Airport ~ff~ West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
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